: ~ ~ AE2p2)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT " oNTRACTID cooE PASE OF PActs
2. AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (IfapplicaLle)
P00005 08/16/99 FM-003
8.1SSUED BY CODE TSSUEL 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 8] CODE | apMrni
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS US ARMY ENGR DIST, NEW ORLEANS
PO BOX 60267 ATTN CELMN-CT
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PO BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 )
Sheila W. Enclade SC1(504) 862-1514
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., straet, county, State and ZIP Code}) Vendor 1D: 00112191 () | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PIERCE FOUNDATIONS INC

9B. DATED
10940 HARROW ROAD ED(SEEITEM11)

NEW ORLEANS LA 70127

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DACW29-99-C-0018

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

01/12/99

CODE 1GNX5 | FACILITY CODE

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[0 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [.] Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL.ZDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required) Mod Obligated Amount US $370,000.00

96X3122 W42HEMB3229732 & W42HEMB3229732 EFT: T

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SETFORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103 (b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Continuing Contract Clause, Sect. 00800, Para. 9

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [g is not, O s required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible,)
The above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity,
Hurricane Protection, High Level Plan, Fronting Protection at Pump Sta. #6,
Orleans Parish - Jefferson Parish, 17th St. Outfall Canal (Metairie
Relief), is modified as follows:

In accordance with Contract Clause 00800-9, "Continuing Contracts”,
available funds are increased by the amount of $370,000.00. The contract
price remains unchanged.

Except as provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in 1tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, r i hanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Elie Frje 004

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITE -W 18C, DATE SIGNED
o A 9908/

{Signaturs of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Cop

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ' gIsANibDGAdeDGI'-'SOARM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105 E Ani:s csn{ 53.243



